FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex. 4/94) MC) 5-26-98	09-1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	730953		inal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les).		and address of red	selving party(les):	
Daniel T. Chu, David A. DeGoey, David J. Grampovn	ik.	lame: Abbott Laborate	ories	
Larry L. Klein, Paul A. Lartey, Christina L. Leone,			DESTRUCTION OF THE OF T	<u>=</u>
Sheela A. Thomas and Ming C. Yeung	"	itemai Address: CHA	ARTON-A	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🗓 No 📗 _		C WA	
3. Nature of conveyance:			War & Mar	
X Assignment ☐ Merger		ا الله treet Address: 100 Ah	bott Dorle Dood	
		Teet Address. 100 At	obott Park Road	
Security Agreement Change	of Name	Lanco - *		
Other	c	ity: Abbott Park	State: IL	ZIP: 60064-3500
Execution Date: <u>10/17/96</u> , <u>10/21/96</u> and <u>10/22/</u>	<u>96</u> Add	itional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08/735,625 Filing Date: October 23, 1996	ew application, the	execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	lication is:	
Attorney Docket No.: 5989.US.O1 Addit	ional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of application	ons and patents involv	red: 1
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	7. т	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) .	 \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: CHAD 0377/AP6D-2			,	
ALANE ALANE		Enclosed		
06/0 9/1990 19100077 0000001 910005 00735625 Sale Ref: 00000031 008: 010025 06735625 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Σ	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit accour	ıt
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8. C	eposit account number:		
		·		
au Abhatt Dawls	i —	01-0025	,	
City: Abbott Park State: IL Z		(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by dep	posit account)
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following the original document. Mona Anand, Registration No. 34,537 Name of Person Signing	Vas	is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a i	true copy of
	ages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documen	4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SERIAL NO:

08/735,625

CASE NO.:

FILED: October 23, 1996 5989.US.01

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, we, Daniel T. Chu of Santa Clara, California; David Allen DeGoey of Kenosha, Wisconsin; David J. Grampovnik of Waukegan, Illinois; Larry Lewis Klein of Lake Forest, Illinois; Paul A. Lartey of Wadsworth, Illinois; Christina Louise Leone of Kenosha, Wisconsin; Sheela Albert Thomas of Vernon Hills, Illinois; and Ming Clinton Yeung of Grayslake, Illinois; in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled "PROCESS FOR PREPARING 1-SUBSTITUTED 8-CHLORO-7-FLUORO-9-METHYL-4-OXO-4H-QUINOLIZINE-3-CARBOXYLIC ACID ETHYL ESTER COMPOUNDS", which has been assigned Attorney's Docket No. 5989.US.01, as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on dates hereinafter set forth.

Daniel T. Che 10/21/96

David Allen DeGoev

Paul A. Lartey Date	Austina & Leone Christina Louise Leone	10/17/91 Date
Sheela Albert Thomas Date	Ming Clipton Yeung	10/17/96 Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF LAKE)		

On <u>Oction 17,21,422, 1996</u> before me personally appeared Daniel T. Chu; David Allen DeGoey; David J. Grampovnik; Larry Lewis Klein; Paul A. Lartey; Christina Louise Leone; Sheela Albert Thomas; and Ming Clinton Yeung; personally known to me to be the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Dessie C. McChre
Notary Public, State of filedic SMy Commission Exp. 65/05 2000

ASSIGNMENT/5898.US.01